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List of Qualified Candidates for 1st Counselling for Admission in  

 Bachelor of Education(Urdu) 2017-2018 

Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I. Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II. Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 

III. Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU Campus, 
Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for addresses 
refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for counselling at any 
of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V. Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which the 
admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation 
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) if 

applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

Note:  

1. Call for counselling doesn’t guarantee admission. Admission is subject to availability of 
seats in respective categories. 

2. Grievance, if any, to be reported within 5 days of the date of declaration of result, failing 
which no further communication in this regard shall be entertained. The grievances to be 
addressed to Chairman, Central Admission Committee in writing or by e-mail at 
manuuadmissions2017@gmail.com. 

3. Vacancies, if any, shall be notified on 6th July 2017 and will be filled in 2nd counselling 
scheduled on 20th July 2017. 
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General Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1718830043 MD AKIF HAIDER General 1   

2 1720830030 MD MAHBOOB ALAM OBC 2 1 

3 1723830094 ABDUL QUADIR OBC 3 2 

4 1713830022 IMRAN ALAM OBC 4 3 

5 1723830095 AFSHAN . OBC 5 4 

6 1721830229 TARIQUE ANWAR OBC 6 5 

7 1720830004 MOHAMMAD AFZAL OBC 7 6 

8 1723830066 ZAKIYA BANO OBC 8 7 

9 1723830093 ADIBA SHAKEEL General 9   

10 1723830074 SAMREEN NASEEM General 10   

11 1723830102 SADAF BI OBC 11 8 

12 1718830112 MEESAM ABBAS OBC 12 9 

13 1723830039 MOHAMMAD NIZAM  General 13   

14 1711830178 SHAHINA PARWEEN OBC 14 10 

15 1723830101 MOHD ABSAR  OBC 15 11 

16 1721830055 MD MONIRUL ISLAM OBC 16 12 

17 1718830082 MD QUASIM ANSARI General 17   

18 1718830147 MD SHAHIN JAMALI  General 18   

19 1718830148 MOHD ASHRAF General 19   

20 1711830096 ZUBAIDA KHATOON OBC 20 13 

21 1723830078 MARIYAM MUKHTAR OBC 21 14 

22 1718830136 ABDUL MAJID OBC 22 15 

23 1718830037 NIKHAT JAHAN General 23   

24 1711830015 MD ZIAUL HAQUE OBC 24 16 

25 1717830563 MD JAMALUDDIN OBC 25 17 

26 1711830101 MD ZUBAIR OBC 26 18 

27 1713830015 ALIYA NASREEN  General 27   

28 1718830008 ABRAR ALAM General 28   

29 1723830132 DARAKHSHA KHATOON OBC 29 19 

30 1711830032 SYED TOUQUEER REZA REZVI General 30   

31 1718830153 MD NOUSHAD ALAM General 31   

32 1718830109 ABDU KARIM OBC 32 20 

33 1724830040 ZAHOOR ABBAS MIR General 33   

34 1724830039 ABDUL GHAFFAR OBC 34 21 

35 1711830203 RUKHSAR KHATOON OBC 35 22 

36 1718830034 MD NAZ General 36   

37 1723830069 MOHD ISHTIYAQ OBC 37 23 
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OBC Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1720830030 MD MAHBOOB ALAM OBC 2 1 

2 1723830094 ABDUL QUADIR OBC 3 2 

3 1713830022 IMRAN ALAM OBC 4 3 

4 1723830095 AFSHAN . OBC 5 4 

5 1721830229 TARIQUE ANWAR OBC 6 5 

6 1720830004 MOHAMMAD AFZAL OBC 7 6 

7 1723830066 ZAKIYA BANO OBC 8 7 

8 1723830102 SADAF BI OBC 11 8 

9 1718830112 MEESAM ABBAS OBC 12 9 

10 1711830178 SHAHINA PARWEEN OBC 14 10 

11 1723830101 MOHD ABSAR  OBC 15 11 

12 1721830055 MD MONIRUL ISLAM OBC 16 12 

13 1711830096 ZUBAIDA KHATOON OBC 20 13 

14 1723830078 MARIYAM MUKHTAR OBC 21 14 

15 1718830136 ABDUL MAJID OBC 22 15 

16 1711830015 MD ZIAUL HAQUE OBC 24 16 

17 1717830563 MD JAMALUDDIN OBC 25 17 

18 1711830101 MD ZUBAIR OBC 26 18 

19 1723830132 DARAKHSHA KHATOON OBC 29 19 

20 1718830109 ABDU KARIM OBC 32 20 

21 1724830039 ABDUL GHAFFAR OBC 34 21 

22 1711830203 RUKHSAR KHATOON OBC 35 22 

23 1723830069 MOHD ISHTIYAQ OBC 37 23 

24 1718830094 KULSUM KOSER OBC 38 24 

25 1718830163 MOHD DANISH OBC 40 25 

26 1718830105 ABDULLAH ANSARI OBC 41 26 

27 1723830051 SHAMA PARVEEN OBC 43 27 

28 1723830055 MOHD REHAN  OBC 46 28 

29 1718830078 SHAIKH SANA JAMAL OBC 48 29 

30 1721830266 NAWAZISH ALAM OBC 50 30 

31 1718830085 IMRAN AHMAD OBC 51 31 

32 1721830347 MD ANWARUL ISLAM OBC 53 32 

33 1711830124 RAFIA NAAZ OBC 55 33 

34 1713830020 KALEEM AHMAD OBC 58 34 

35 1723830084 MUZAMMIL SHELLY OBC 60 35 

36 1723830115 RASUDDIN  OBC 62 36 

37 1718830145 TARIQUE ANWER OBC 63 37 

38 1721830564 AAGHAZ ANWER OBC 64 38 

39 1717830002 NAZEMA TABASSUM OBC 65 39 

40 1711830077 RUKHSAR BANO OBC 69 40 
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41 1711830037 MD AKHTAR HUSSAIN OBC 72 41 

42 1721830542 SHAZIA NAAZ OBC 73 42 

43 1718830106 MD NAYEEM AKHTAR OBC 75 43 

44 1718830095 MD AZAD HUSAIN OBC 76 44 

45 1723830120 DARAKHSHAN PARVEEN OBC 77 45 

46 1713830040 TABASSUM PARVEEN OBC 80 46 

47 1717830191 MOJAHEDUL ISLAM OBC 81 47 

48 1718830117 IMRANA RAFAT OBC 85 48 

49 1711830247 BUSHRA SHEIKH OBC 86 49 

50 1717830513 MD JUNAID AKHTAR OBC 91 50 

51 1721830543 RIYASAT HUSSAIN OBC 92 51 

52 1721830267 ARSHAD ALI OBC 93 52 

 

SC / ST Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1719830011 SAJJAD HUSSAIN ST 47 1 

2 1718830019 HARI LAL SC 223 1 

3 1724830029 MOHD SHABIR ST 298 2 

4 1719830067 FAZAL HUSSAIN  ST 578 3 

5 1724830013 
MOHAMAD IRSHAD  TURK 
GOUJAR ST 696 4 

6 1724830035 MOHD BASHIR  ST 814 5 

7 1724830038 SYED MEHDI ST 1015 6 

8 1724830025 GHULAM MUSTAFA ST 1305 7 

 

PWD Category 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1718830124 ABDUR RAHMAN General 186   

2 1720830044 MOHAMMAD ASIF OBC 431 253 

3 1720830033 SUFIYA  General 547   

4 1717830089 MD ASIF JAMAL OBC 603 343 

5 1721830239 MD MOSAWWIR ALAM OBC 650 371 

6 1721830318 ASMAUL HAQUE OBC 758 423 

 

Others: NCC / NSS / Sports / Ex-Serviceman 

S NO. Hall Ticket No Candidate Name Category General Rank Category Rank 

1 1711830101 MD ZUBAIR OBC 26 18 

2 1723830070 MOHD HUMAYUN General 44   



  
 

Page 5 of 5 
 

3 1723830123 MOHAMMAD SALMAN General 45   

4 1723830084 MUZAMMIL SHELLY OBC 60 35 

5 1719830031 AHMAD REZA General 68   

6 1720830035 MOHD WASEEM HUSSAIN BHAT General 70   
Note:  

1. NCC: Only NCC ‘C’ certificate will be considered under this category.  

2. NSS: For NSS Category the candidates must have attended at least two national camps of NSS. 

3. Sports: Candidates Participated in National / International level sports events are only eligible under 

this category. 

 Important Instructions for Online Counselling: 

I. Please refer to Prospectus 2017-18 
II. Date of 1st Counselling:  4th July 2017 
III. Venue of Counselling:  Department of Education & Training, MANUU 

Campus, Hyderabad & All Colleges of Teacher Education of MANUU (for 
addresses refer to Prospectus 2017-18). Candidates can appear for 
counselling at any of the counselling centres 

IV. Reporting Time: 8:00 AM (sharp without fail) 
V. Documents Required for Verification: Original documents with two sets of 

photocopies of each to be submitted at the time of counselling failing which 
the admission will be denied 
1. B.Ed Entrance Test 2017 Hall Ticket 
2. Proof of Urdu as a language / subject / medium at 10th / 12th   or equivalent 

from madarasa board  /  Graduation  
3. 10th/SSC/equivalent board certificate as proof for date of birth 
4. Marks Sheet and Provisional Certificate / Degree of 12th / Graduation / Post 

Graduation as applicable  
5. Transfer certificate 
6. Migration certificate (from the institution last attended)  
7. Valid caste / category certificate (format prescribed by Government of India) 

if applicable 
8. Bonafide  / Conduct certificate (from the institution last attended)   
9. Four passport size latest colour photographs of Candidate  
10. One Photograph each of Parents / Guardian  
11. Requisite Admission fee for specific program (as mentioned in Prospectus 

2017-18  p. 29) to be submitted through Credit Card / Debit Card / Net 
Banking after provisional seat allotment. Please ensure to carry your Credit 
Card / Debit Card / Net Banking Account with sufficient funds. 

 

 

Controller of Examinations      Chairman, Central Admission Committee 

Date: 21st June 2017  


